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(MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS |

£ N
Antenna elements disposition
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Mounting needed tools:

n. 1 tape rules (meter)
n. 1 10mm open key
n. 1 13mm open key

REMARK: use a good coax cable like RG-8 or RG-213 as
short as possible to get the best performance and we
recommend to mount your antenna as far as possible from
metall roofs, walls, power lines and other antennas.
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(MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS )

ﬂ

1) Measure the length of the
aluminium elements by means of
a meter and install them in the
element support of the boom
according to the picture 1.

2) Insert (without looking) the
tuning element on the DRIVEN

(@216mm tube) and fix all the
| tubes with the supplied hex
socket screws and key.

3) Placethe PVCcapattheend
ofthe tubes.

L

Elements mounting

&

Hex.socket
set screw

\ Tuning

3mm hex.key element

1) Fix (without locking) the flat
end side of the gamma-match by
using the supplied nut and
washers.

2) Insert the opposite side ( D8 )
of gamma match in the tuning
element and fix it at 241mm -
9,5in by means of the enclosed
hardware.

3) Check that the last part of your

gamma match (28mm) is
correctly positioned at 164mm -
6,45in and fixit with hardware.

4) Lock the nut on the flat end of
the gamma match and mount the
PVC cap.

Be careful to check that ALL
parts are well locked.

Hardware parts list
Q.ty | Descnption
M6x6 Hexagon socket sel screw
3mm Hexagonal Key

@ 8 mm PVC cap
M6 Flat washer
M6 Grower washer
M6 Hexagonal nut
Tuning element

e d NN

3mm hex.key

Hex.socket

Re-order code: SA090

\

Gamma Match Mounting

Tuning
element

set screw

Flat end side

@ 8 mm end size

241 mm
9,5iIn

164 mm
6,45 in
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